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H PUBLIC MEETING / PUBLIC HEARING 
NOTICES AND ADVERTISEMENTS 

  

As part of the public involvement program, DDOT conducted two public information meetings 
and a formal public hearing to inform as well as solicit input from the general public on the 
proposed project.  Numerous methods were employed to publicize the public meetings and 
hearing, including newspaper advertisements in The Current Newspapers and El Tiempo Latino 
Newspaper as well as announcements on both the project website and DDOT website.  Postings 
were also made to the surrounding communities’ and Advisory Neighborhood Commission’s 
(ANC) listservs and announcements were mailed to adjacent property owners.  These same 
notices were used to advertise the availability of the Environmental Assessment.   

The meetings were conducted on the dates listed below. Copies of the associated announcements 
for each of the public meetings are provided in this appendix.   

• Public Scoping/Concept Development – July 13, 2011 

• Public Alternatives Meeting – November 8, 2012 

• Public Hearing – November 5, 2013 

 
  



Revised Draft Environmental Assessment of Broad Branch Road, NW 
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PUBLIC SCOPING MEETING – NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENTS 
EL

 TI
EM

PO
 L

A
TIN

O
 N

EW
SP

A
PE

R 
– 

JU
LY

 6
, 2

01
1 

 

TH
E 

N
O

RT
HW

ES
T 

C
UR

RE
N

T–
 J

UL
Y 

11
, 2

01
1 

 



H. Public Meeting / Public Hearing Notices and Advertisements 

 H-3 

PUBLIC SCOPING MEETING – ANNOUNCEMENTS 
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PUBLIC ALTERNATIVES MEETING – NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENTS 
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PUBLIC ALTERNATIVES MEETING – ANNOUNCEMENTS 
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PUBLIC HEARING – NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENTS 
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RELEASE OF ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT – ANNOUNCEMENTS 
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PUBLIC HEARING – ANNOUNCEMENTS 
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